20231 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Weyerhaeuser Company Attn: John Monfore

S

2

**JUN 21** 

8

Weyerhaeuser Road Klamath Falls, OR 97601

## **RELINQUISHMENT OF INTEREST**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY,

formerly Weyerhaeuser Timber Company, a Washington corporation, hereinafter called "Grantor," for and in consideration of clearing title, hereby conveys and quitclaims to the **OWNERS OF RECORD**, all of its right, title or interest in and to that certain railroad right of way described as being over and across Govt. Lots 1, 2, 3 & 4, of Section 36, Township 39 South, Range 7 East, W.M.; **Klamath County, Oregon,** as more particularly described in that certain Right of Way Grant dated January 27, 1931 and recorded on February 6, 1931 in Volume 93 of Deeds, page 505, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, together with all after acquired title or interest of Grantor therein.

Grantor makes no representations or warranties of any kind or character whatsoever concerning its right, title and interest in and to the property described herein.

DATED this <u>19th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1996.

SS.

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

Vol male Page 18497

ml. Mc Mall

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

17 15

66100 E.

OFATAS Manager

250

PUBLIC .

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, on this <u>19th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1996, within my jurisdiction, the within named <u>John M. McMahon</u> and <u>Kathy E. Bernstein</u>, who acknowledged that they are <u>Vice President</u> and Assistant Secretary, of **WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY**, a Washington corporation, and that for and on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed they executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

PAGE 1 OF 1

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington. My Appointment expires: <u>3/28/97</u>

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY/ OWNERS OF RECORD F96-577

## 20231

ઝ

1.10

1

00:14

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Veyer relact Conjeny Atom John Fontore Veverlagiser road

KLUDALD FALLS, OR STOOT

## RELINQUISHMENT OF MIEREET

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS (hat WEYERPAGE) formerly Weyerhoeuser Timoar Company, a Weshington corporation "Grantor," for and in consideration of cleaning title, noreby correct and the OWNERS OF RECORD, all of its right, fille printagest in and to the dight of way described as being over and across Govt Lots Township 39 Soulh, Renge 7 East W.M. Mamath County, Oregon particularly described in that cartain Right of Way Grant dated decrea recorded on February 6, 1931 in Volume 93 of Deeds, page 505. Part County, Oregon, logather with all after acquired fille or interact of Grant County, Oregon, logather with all after acquired fille or interact of Grant County, Oregon, logather with all after acquired fille or interact of Grant

Cartor makes no representations or warranties of any kind whatspaver concerning its right. It is and interest in and to the propert herein.

DATED this 19th day of June 1996

MEAEKHSERZES

AD

्रिंडेन्ट्रांडम अट

CTATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned extraction and state, on this <u>jobb</u> day of <u>type</u> 1995, without within part ed <u>Jolar M. Tehelvin</u> and isother acknowledged that they are <u>Vice President</u> and that WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a Weshington conjection, and that of the said corporation, and as its act and deed they executed the instrument effect having been diriv authorized to survive

Filed for record at request	tof Weyerhaeuser	the 21st	day
of June	A.D., 19 96 at 1:00	o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in VolM96	······
	of <u>Deeds</u>	on Page	
		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE \$35.00		By Ching Aussill	

gine ,

Proc 1 of 1

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY OWNERS OF RECORD FR0-077 18498